PAC TOUR 200k

Dist (mi) | Leg (mi Type Dist (km) | Leg (km
ist (mi) | Leg (mi) yp - ist (km) | Leg (km)

ORGANIZER - Susan Notorangelo - (612) 804-9970
START - Country Inn and Suites -

0.0 0.0 CONTROL [6681 South Tucson Boulevard, Tucson, AZ 85756 - 0.0 0.0
OPEN 08:00 / CLOSE 09:00

0.0 0.0 Right [Turn right from hotel parking lot onto E Medina Road 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 Right [Turn right onto S Tucson Blvd at SS 0.1 0.1

0.3 0.3 Left |Turn left onto E Valencia Rd at TL (Burger King on right) 0.5 0.4

0.9 0.5 Right [Turn right onto S Campbell Ave at TL 1.4 0.9

2.9 2.0 Left [Turn left onto E Irvington Rd at TL (Walgreens on left) 4.6 3.2

3.9 1.1 Danger [Cross RR tracks 6.3 1.7

5.2 1.3 Danger |Cross over |-19; watch for merging traffic 8.4 2.0

10.0 4.8 Right [Turn right onto S Camino De Oeste at SS (4-way stop) 16.1 7.7

10.5 05 Left Tur'n Ieft. onto W Calle Don Miguel (hidden left; small 16.9 0.8
residential road)

11.0 0.5 Right |Turn right onto S Kinney Rd at SS/T 17.7 0.8

i Cross Ajo Way at TL and follow S Kinney Rd north
11.1 0.1 St ht 17.8 0.1
raig (McDonalds, Circle-K)

12.7 1.6 Straight [Cross Western Way at TL 20.4 2.6

13.4 0.7 Note |Shoulder ends; enter Tucson Mtn Park; rolling hills 21.6 1.2

15.6 2.1 Straight [Becomes divided roadway 25.0 3.4

16.1 0.6 Note |Old Tucson western film studio on right 26.0 0.9

16.3 0.2 Straight C.ontinue straight on Kinney Rd. north, not Gates Pass 26.2 0.3
right

17.0 0.6 Straight [Continue straight (McCain Loop on left) 27.3 1.0

18.9 2.0 Straight [Continue straight (Desert Museum on left) 30.4 3.1

19.2 0.3 Summit |Top of hill 30.9 0.4

20.2 1.0 Right Turn right to stay on N Kinney Rd (toward Saguaro Nat. 394 16
Park)

211 0.9 Note Saguaro Nat. Park visitors center on right, fee to use 34.0 L5
restrooms

22.9 1.8 Right |Turn right onto N Sandario Rd at SS/T 36.9 2.9

24.3 1.4 Summit |Top of hill 39.2 2.3

26.8 5t Straight Four way stop at Picture Rocks Rd., Minit Market / 439 4.0

Subway on left




CONTROL - Chevron convenience store -
6890 North Sandario Road, Tucson, AZ 85743 -

27.0 0.1 CONTROL 43.4 0.2
(Sandario Rd & Picture Rocks Rd) -
OPEN 09:16/CLOSE 10:52

29.5 2.5 Straight [All way stop, Marana High School on left 47.5 4.1

30.5 1.0 Right [Turn right onto W Twin Peaks Rd at SS 49.1 1.6

35.4 4.9 Left Turn left to stay on W Twin Peaks Rd at TL (Safeway on £6.9 28
corner)

37.2 1.8 Straight [Cross I-10 59.9 2.9

41.2 4.0 Right [Turn right onto W Tangerine Rd at TL 66.3 6.5

432 2.0 Left Turn left onto N Thornydale Rd at TL (Circle K on NW 60.5 39
corner, Frys / McDonalds on NE corner; bumpy road)

44.2 1.0 Right |[Turn right onto W Moore Rd at SS 71.1 1.6
INFO CONTROL -

46.4 2.2 CONTROL |at Tailwind Dr - 74.6 3.5
answer question on card

47.4 1.1 Right [Turn right onto N La Canada Dr at SS 76.3 1.7

51.3 3.8 Straight [Cross bridge over Canada del Oro Wash 82.5 6.2

54.5 33 Left [Turn left onto W Ina Rd at TL 87.7 5.2

55.5 1.0 Straight [Cross Oracle Rd at TL 89.4 1.7

57.4 1.8 Straight [Straight onto E Skyline Dr at TL 92.3 2.9

59.3 1.9 Straight [Straight onto E Sunrise Dr 95.4 3.1

62.4 3.2 Right [Turn right onto N Craycroft Rd at TL 100.5 5.1

64.9 2.5 Left  [Turn left onto E River Rd at TL (Quik Trip on SE corner) 104.4 3.9

67.0 2.1 Right [Turn right onto N Sabino Canyon Rd at TL 107.8 3.4

68.5 L5 Left Turn left onto E Tanque Verde Rd at TL (use 3rd lane 110.3 5t
from left)

69.2 0.6 Right Slight right towards Pantano Rd (don't go onto the 1113 1.0
overpass)

69.5 0.4 Right [Turn right onto N Pantano Rd at TL 111.9 0.6

70.6 1.1 Left  |Turn left onto E Speedway Blvd at TL 113.6 1.7

72.6 2.0 Right [Turn right onto N Harrison Rd at TL 116.8 3.2

73.6 1.0 Left |Turn left onto E Broadway Blvd 118.4 1.6
CONTROL (at S Houghton Rd) - Chevron/OPEN -

74.6 1.0 |[CONTROL |5 South Houghton Road, Tucson, AZ 85748 - 120.1 1.6
OPEN 11:32 / CLOSE 16:00

76.6 2.0 Right [Turn right onto S Freeman Rd (do not miss; no SS or TL) 123.3 33

29.3 26 Left Turn left onto S Old Spanish Trail at SS/T (Saguaro Nat 1276 4

Park on left)




82.7 3.4 Danger [Cattle guard 133.0 5.5

86.2 3.6 Danger [Cattle guard 138.7 5.7

86.6 0.3 Right Turn right onto S Camino Loma Alta (do not miss; no SS 139.3 0.6
orTL)

87.1 0.5 Danger [Cattle guard 140.1 0.9

89.6 2.5 Right [Turn right onto E Colossal Cave Rd at SS/T 144.1 4.0

89.6 0.0 Danger [Cattle guard 144.2 0.1

90.6 1.0 Left Turn left to stay on E Colossal Cave Rd at TL (Walgreens 145.9 17
on left)

91.1 0.4 Danger [RR tracks (2 sets) 146.5 0.7
CONTROL - Quik Mart -

91.4 0.3 Food |13142 East Colossal Cave Road, Vail, AZ 85641 - 147.0 0.5
OPEN 12:19 / CLOSE 17:48

925 11 Straight Continue o:mt'(l) S Wentworth Rd (straight across 1-10; do 148.8 18
not follow "P" arrows left)

97.1 4.6 Right |Turn right onto E Sahuarita Rd at SS/T 156.2 7.4

100.0 3.0 Services |Roadrunner Market 161.0 4.7

104.0 4.0 Danger [Cattle guard 167.4 6.5

110.9 6.8 Danger (RR tracks 178.5 11.0

111.1 02 | CONTROL INFO CONTROL - (intersection. of Sahuarita Rd and Old 178.8 0.3
Nogales Hwy) - Answer question on card

111.2 0.1 Right |Turn right onto Nogales Hwy at TL 179.0 0.2

123.6 12.4 Right [Turn right onto E Valencia Rd 198.9 19.9

125.2 1.6 Right [Turn right onto S Tucson Blvd 201.4 2.5

125.4 0.3 Left  [Turn left onto E Medina Rd 201.8 0.4

125.5 0.1 Left |Turn left into hotel parking lot 202.0 0.1
FINISH - Country Inn and Suites -

125.5 0.0 | CONTROL|6681 South Tucson Boulevard, Tucson, AZ 857568 202.0 0.0

OPEN 13:53 / CLOSE 21:30
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